

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35512/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in LPA No.422/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBHASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSP.GOV.T OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 402 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
MS. Udita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 35512 of 2011:

Issue notice.

SLP(C) No...CC 402 of 2012:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master