

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35512/2011

SUBHASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSP.GOV.T OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 830 of 2012

Date: 04/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr Manoj V George, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.830/2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.35512/2011

Respondent Nos. 1,3 to 5,7 and 13 have failed to file counter affidavit despite reasonable chances permissible under the rules.

Service complete on the remaining respondents.

Respondent Nos. 2,6,8 to 12 and 14 reported to be duly served but none appeared.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court after the connected matter bearing SLP(C) No. 830/2012 becomes ready.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)

|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj