

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35512/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2011  
in LPA No. 422/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

SUBHASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSP.GOV.T.OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 830/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.  
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, Adv.  
Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent is allowed two  
weeks' time to take instructions as to whether the respondent  
intends to take back the petitioners in service.

Post the matters on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master