

1216

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.12 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35512/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2011
in LPA No. 422/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
SUBHASH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSP.GOV.TOF NCT DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with application for permission to plaee additional documents on
record)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 830/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Deepali S. Surana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Mr. Siju Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa M. George, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Adlakha, Adv.

Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, Adv.

for Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Das, Adv.

for Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks some more time
to get instruction in terms of order passed by this Court on
22.01.2016.

Post on 19.02.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)

Court Master